

Pina Ko

FIRST INFORMATION OF A COGNIZABLE CRIME REPORT UNDER SECTION 154 CRIMINAL PROCEDURE CODE AT POLICE STATION-

Sub-Division - Lamsang
FIR No. 535(5)2023 LSG-PS U/S 326/307/506 IPC
& 25(1-B) Arms Act.16 UA(P)Act.

District: - Imphal - West Date and hour of occurred

On 28/05/2023 at @ 08

Date and hour when reported	Place of occurrence &distance & direction from Police Station	Date of dis Station	patch #	
29/05/2023 at 11:10 AM	At Kangchup Chingkhong at about 7.5 KM/W		29/05	10

N.B.- A first information must be authenticated by the signature, mark of thumb impression of informant and attested by the signature of the officer recording it.

mormai	it and attested by the	Signature of the officer recording in		1 1 1 1 1 1	-1.2 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 -	11111
Name & Residence of informant, complainant	Name & residence of the accused	Brief description of offence with section and of property carried off, if any	explar delay record	ing igation, nation o in	1 1 2 1 3 7 1 3 1 5	K. Janes
Inspt. Srikanta Jalaj OC/F/184 Bn, CRPF	Kuki Militants groups	Assault, Voluntarily causing hurt by dangerous weapon, Criminal intimidation, attempt to murder, Arms Act & Being a member of unlawful organization.	1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	11711111	APPEAR DE LEGIS DE LE	
Attached		Punishable U/s 326/307/506 IPC & 25(1-B) Arms. Act, 16 UA (P) Act.				

\$ 29/0 Pa &

i/C, LSG-PS 29/05/2023

Officer-in-Lawye

Amidal Police Station

Inablal West Depries

a control

SI S. Suklimar Singl i/C, Lamarag PS 29/05/2623

Jjæteter i

To.

THE OFFICER IN CHARGE. Police Station, LAMSANG Disti-IMPHAL WEST MANTPUR.

Subject: REGARDING LODGING OF FIR/GD ENTRY OF FIRING INCIDENT HELD AT KANCHUPITHAYENG)

01 PLTN OF F/184 bn has been deployed at Kanghup, Phyang under Police Station Lamshang district Imphal West (Manipur) for Naka duty & village protection duty at around 0830 hrs on 28/05/2023, about 5000-6000 rds were fired by an unknown armed group towards the deployed(platoons) in retaliation 103 Rds fired by our platoons by their service rifle.

TOTAL SALES IN THE STATE OF THE SALES OF THE

The details of arms /ammunition used are as under:

											1 11	
	SL. NO.	FORCE NO.	RANK	NAME	Type OF WEAPON	BUTT NO.	BODY NO.	Retaliation rds fired	Empty case lost	Lose/injury	roiau Mais	Tak
	01	870550014	SVGD	RAJ SINGH	AK/47	S/15	1278	03 RDS	03 RDS	NO. 135103794		1051
	02	055151979	HC/GD	M.RAJAN SINGH	INSAS	64	3218	40 RDS	40 RDS	CT/GD PRAKASH	103 rds	103
	03	031518876	HC/GD	SARBIND KUMAR CHOWHAN	INSAS	411	1127	60 RDS	60 RDS	KUMAR BEHERA OF THIS S/UNIT MINER INJURED HIS RIGHT FOOT TOE TO		
										RICOCHET BULLET SPLINTER AT ABOUT 1515 HRS AND DE		
						, market				HAS INSTANTLY SHIFTED TO GC CRPF HOSPITAL IMPHAL FOR		
						7				FURTHER TREATMENT AND CONDITION NORMAL		
	1. 2. 3.	03 RDS OF A TOTAL 103	AMMUNIT RDS EMP	TION FOR INSTITUTION OF AK/47 TY CASES HA	RIFLE FIRE D BEEN LOS	ED ST!						
1	riease	P	on above	ve firing incid	ient of Kang	chup, pl	hayeng c					
Ne	Porc	05/12	را د	6)	. 102		01			SRIKANTA J	1 7	
ub a	W Oc	69500	236		3000					NDING F/184 Q HIGH SCHOO	. I I BI BILL	E11 4 6 61
in the	2 NO	150611		2001	P				ar Jihos	Commande	5/1	E.
un sol	d Co	15061pc		Miceral Po	lice Station	*		5	८ -इसरी -Compa	184 to 187 179-184 8 h cr		
4 160				Miceraly Color	Varia							